-

Forman, N. Dak. JuLy 97H, 1943,

THE Boarp OF COUNTV CoMM1 $SIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO JOURNEY TO FARGO FOR THE PURPOSE OF ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE AND PURCHASE A
POWER SHOVEL TO USE IN THE REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION OF HIGYWAYS DAMAGED BE THE FLOOD LAST SPRING.

THE BoaRD RETURNED aT 8 o'crLock, P. M.

ON MoTionN THE BoarRp ADJOURNED To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jurvy 10TH, 1943,

3

| Forman, N. Oak. Jury 10TH, I943,

1

i The Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
|

! ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AS Boaro or County Commiss10NERS TO O'CLOCK, a. M., JuLy 13TH
’
AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANI|ZE AS BoarRD oF ReEviEW AND EQUAL!ZATION.

I Commisstoner WaLsTeap movep THAT H. C. Louben 8E appoiINTED CHatrvAaN OF THE Boarp oF Review ano
EQUALIZATI0ON.
Commiss1O0NER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |

ON MoTion R. W. SarsTrRom, COUNTY AUDITOR, WAS DESIGNATED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF
! Review anp EquavLization.

|

; THE OFF1C1AL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON
| MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEOED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS
01sTRICTS 1N THE COUNTY FOR THE vEAr |9U3,

[ THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION |
J ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES?

BoweN TownsHip DECREASED L% ‘
WeseR U INCREASED 5% !

x THEe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF LOTS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION,
i ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES! B

i
i
i
]
i
i
i
b

| VitLage oF CoasweELL 1NCREASED NO%
" ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS Assessmzwt‘
DISTRICTS, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED By THE LocaL Boaros oF Review ano

i EQUAL1ZATION. :

On . MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Jury 12TH, 1943,

Forman, N. Dak. Jury t27tH, 1943, i

THe Boars oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
excePT ComMmissiONERS SAEWERT anD WaLsTeaD.

| THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTV. INCLUDED UNDEﬂ
| yTems | TO |9 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING °

CHANGES?

|. HORSES AND MULES
2 YEARS AND UNDER 3 YEARS?

| HaRLEM TownsHiP INCREASED (0%
Vivian # pecreasen  16%
| WaiTe Stone Hie " imcreasep  10%

WORKHORSES 3 YEARS AND OVER:

Cyty oF MiLNOR iNcReaseD  10% :

2. CATTLE
i 8uLLS, GRADE, | YEAR AND OVER?

[ ;
| Vivian TownsHIP  INCREASED 5% j
i

BuLLs, PUREBRED, | YEAR AND OVERS i

i Bowen TownsHip 1nCREASED  30%
; Ransom " " 13% ‘

\ 3. SHEEP, aLL AGES:

HaRLEM TownsHip 1ncrReaseo  10%

i
} 4. HOGS, SWINE OF ALL AGES:

Vivian TownsHIP tNCREAsED  90%
Vitrage ofF Havana " |

6. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT




TRACTORS?

Come inES S

15, ELEVATORS, WAREHOUSES AND OTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES:

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PRORERTY
MENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS I To |9 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES, BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED

8y THE LocaL Boarps ofF Review.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,

BoweN TownsHiP OECREASED 20%
BRAMPTON " " 15%
Denver # ] 15%
HALL " INCREASED 0%
HARLEM u o 100%
MiLnor " " 2

Ransom " “ 50%
RuTLAND " " 10%
SARGENT " " 10%
SHUMAN " " 50%
SouTH West " 30%
TAYLOR Ll pecreasED  20%
VERNER " INCREASED  15%
Vivian " " 350%
WiiTe Stone HiLt  oEcreaseo 208
WiLLey " IncreaseED  15%
VILLAGE OF Havana " 30%

BravpTon TownsHip DECREAsED  25%
"

DuNBAR iNcReAsED 1005
Forman u oecreasep  50%
HaLL " INCREASED 1 00%
HARLEM " n 5

HerMAN " 4 10%
JACKsON " " 15%
KiNGSTON " " 15%
Marsoe " pecreasep  20%
SHUMAN u INcREASED  30%
Tavior L pecreaseD  15%
TewaukoN " INCREASED  85%
VerNER " oEcreaseD  25%
Vivian U INCREASED 5006
WeseR " pecreasep  15%
WHiTE STone Hiwl ¥ " 15%
WiLLey " INCREASED  20%

City oF MiLNOR "
ViLLaGe oF Cavuga  DECREasen  50%

Ransom TownsHip  INCREASED 30%
SARGENT n " 1 5
City or MiLNOR L 2

ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE.

THE BoARD OF COUNTV COMMlSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, W]TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT

excepT CommissioNER WALSTEAD,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PREL IMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FiSCAL YEAR,

DURING THE ENTIRE DAY.

THE AuUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE County TReasurer, Jury Ist, 1943, s

D SECRETRRY.

Forman, N, Dak. JuLv 13TH, 1943,

LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS!:

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Jury I4TH, 1943,

Countvy GENERAL $39,238.90
CounTy INTEREST l.977.29
Roap anp BRripae 3,666.45
PooRr 16017
MoTor VeHicLE ano MoTor

FueL 3,839.58
BoNDs OUTSTANDING 17,000.00

AssESSED VALUATION, 1942-6942,669.00

IN THE VAR1OUS ASSESS+

CHaA ) RMAN.




THE Boaro oF cOUNTV Comm1SS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREWENT. !

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROV1ISIONS OF CHAPTER 189, 1923 Session Laws, As AMENDED 8v CHapTER i
235, 1929 Session Laws, THE BOARD UPON MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING
FISCAL VEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS, AND WHICH |

ON MOTION WERE ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

COUNTY GENERAL

Forman, N. Dak. Jurv Ihth, 1943,

LIABILITIES:
|. GENERAL GOVERNMENT? 3. HeawTH AND SANITATIONS
CounTy BoarRD $4,500.00 PusLic HeaLtH Nurse
CounTy AuDITOR 6,120.00 BoarRp orF HeaLTH
CounTy TREASURER 5,245.00
ASSESSORS 450,00 TotAL . . . . . . . .
STATE'S ATTORNEY I, 465.00
CORONER 150.00 4, AgricuLTurRe & Economic DEVELOPMENT:
DisTricT CourT 1,500.00 CounTty AGeENT . . . . . .
County Court 2,060.00
Crerk oF Court 1,365.00 5, Reuier anp CHariTiES!
Justice Court 100.00
Ma InTENANCE OF COURTHOUSE 1,000.00 SociaL WeLrare
L1GHT, WATER, FUEL & SUPPLIES 2,250.00 Ouo AGE AsSsiISTANCE
JANITORS 2,000.00 Ao 1o DepenpDENT CHivLoreN
EXAMINATION FEES 200.00 POOR AND OTHER CHARITIES
PUBLISHING & PRINTING NOTICES 700.00 Care or CounTvy INsANE
ELECT1ONS %,000.00 Care oF County FEEBLE-MINDED
POSTAGE, TECLEGRAPH, EXPRESS 500.00 Care or County TusercuLAR
OFrFiciAL BONDS 100.00 FSA aND OTHER POOR
VitaL StaTisTics ! 100.00 ) ’
M1 sSCELLANEOUS 1,000.00 ToTAL . -« « « o« . . .
Civiuian Derense 1,000.00
6. EoucaTion:
ToTaL . . . . . . $38,805.00

SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHooLs -«

2. PROTECTION TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY!

SHERIFF $4,970.00 7. RecreaTion:

RegisTeErR oF Deeps 3,820.00

WorkMEN's ComeensaTionN !NSURANCE 400,00 CommuniTy Butipings . B
PRoPERTY |NSURANCE 300.00

INsaNITY Boarp 100.00 9.  OTHER:

MainTenance oF County JarL 100.00

BOARD AND SUPPLIES FOR PRISONERS 250.00 Grasstopeer ExTERMINATION
JuvenTLE OFFiceR 500.00 GOPHER EXTERMINAT 10N

TotaL . . R . . . $10,440.,00 ToTau L
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS GENERAL FUND $84,139.00

WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 6,667.01

InTERIM FiynD _43,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND . . . . . . .-,

RESOURCES:
CaSH BALANCE $53,613.42
EsTiMaTED TAXx (PRIOR) COLLECTIONS 6,000.00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 15,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES . . . . . . . . .
REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, GENERAL FUND

ROAD AND BR1IDGES:
LIABILITIES:

. . . . . . . . . .

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, $40,000.00

WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING

TCTAL LIABILITIES, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . ., . . . . .

RESQURCES:
CasH BaLance $7,555.89
EsTiMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS 1,000.00
ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS FOR MoToRr
VEHICLE AND GAS TAX FUNDS 15,000.00
EsT™m COLLECTION 1,000.00
FBTAL RERLORUES tons — e

REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AMD'BRIOGE FURD™.™. ", . . .

INTEREST AND SINKING:
FOR INTEREST AND RETIREMENT OF BONDS « o« + + « o o+ &
EMERGENCY LEVY OF | MILL, as auTHoRIzeD By CHApTER 268

GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1943 ., . . . .

|9u3 S. L.

6,802.58

.+ ... $46,802.58

. $133,806.01

. . $74,013.b21

$1,800.00;
1,075.00 |

$2,875.00

i
$2,450.00 |

I

$10,145.00 |
5,000.00 |
3,600.00 |
1,600.00

$24,795.00 |

$4, 194,00

if

$500.ooﬁ

$100.00'
100.00

|
. $200.00]

$59,792.59 |

. $22,2u6.69ﬁ

. $5,000.00

$7,000.00 '
e $9u.039.2s§

On MoTiON THE BoARD DECIDED TO MEET AugusT 3Rp, 943, AT THE HOUR ofF 2 o'cLOCK, P. M., FOR THE‘
PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR THE YEAR 1943, ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR |

SAID YEAR, AND THE CounTy AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER

COUNTY TO THAT EFFECT.

OF THE



ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD L1QUOR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
. Decemser 3lst, |9&3, BY THE FOLLOWING PERSONS!

KermiT R. JoHnson, oFF Nk oF LOT |, BLOCK 2, VILLAGE OF GWINNER.
Roman WarLpera, oN aND OFF toTs 20, 2), 22, sLock 8, ViLLAGE oF VEDA,

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDSS

SE} oF Sec. 21%129-57, soLo To ARpELL CoopeR FoR $320.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
! TIME PAYMENTS.

SEY oF Sec. 32-129-57, soLp To George ScHuLTE For $400.00; TERMS CASH.

SWL oF Sec. 19-132-54, soun 7o ArTHUR H. Seeens ror $750.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE |
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

THE FOLLOWING BiLLS HAD BEEN AUDITED AND WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD AS

i FoLLOws:

| War, No.

. 18459  Jomn GRONLUND, ServiIcES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $175.30
18460 ARTHUR SeanpE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 152.%0
18461 CurisT Sorsera, LABOR 95.00
18462 ArTHUR Nockresy, MAN AND TRUCK 17.50
18463  Frscrer Bros., ROAD CONSTRUCTION 385.42
18464 RaLen G. Ouson, LABOR AND MILEAGE 149,35
18465 RaLpH G. Ouson, LABOR AND MILEAGE 39.32
18466 CHRIsT SoLBERG, LABOR 25.00
18467 Percy NockrLesv, MAN AND TRUCK 415
18468 Percy Nockresv, LABOR 27.50
18469 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERV ICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 149 4o
18470 Liovp BengTson, MAN AND TEAM 11.25
18471 Ep Beraman, LABOR AND HAULING DIRT 9.50
1g472 Liovp GeLoricH, LABOR 11.50

y 18473 Tom HaTtue, LAROR 19.00

! orgh7lh - JommKusisTa, LABOR 19.00

18475 F. C. RjopeRr, LABOR 7.50
18476 Donaro Coorer, LABOR 13.50
18477 FRiTz RusH, LABOR 25.00
18478 A. W. Davis, LABOR 5.00
18479 ALLen JOHNSON, LABOR 7.50
18480 Warren Dawson, LABOR 5.00
18481 Geo. MuLrens, LABOR 29.50
18482 Norman Urie, LABOR 36.00
18483 Rosert WiLson, LABOR 68.50
18484  AucusT NorFziger, LABOR 60.50
18485 Geo. C. Dawson, TRUCK REPAIRS 12.21
18Lg6 Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED TO ARDEL STEADMAN FOR LABOR 1.75
18487 AsHLEY Bros., HAUL ING GRAVEL 57.35
18488 Henry Ripoer, HAUL tNG GRAVEL 12,75
18489 Henry FecHT, HAUL ING GRAVEL 18.00
18490 Harrv DenTon, REPAIRS, ETC., 22.70
18491 CLARENCE JOHNSON, LABOR 115.50
18492 Geo. C. Dawson, LABOR 80.00
lshga CLiFForo WarzeKA, LABOR 35.75
18404  BRampTON SERVICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 35.01
18495 Emiu NELSON, MAN AND TRACTOR 154,00
18496 Mrs. R. G. Harens, SALARY - FSA 75.00
18497 Guasser ConsTrucTioN Co., DELIVERY OF BRIDGE MATERIAL },000.00
18498 Guasser ConsTrucTion Co., DELIVERY OF BRIDGE MATERIAL 1,500.00
18499 L. R. KerRLING, SHERIFF, MEALS FOR PR1SONERS 2.66
18500 L. R. KERLING, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JUNE 96.88
18501 RHopa Berr Stour, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30 37.60
18502 R. W. SaFsTROM, EXPENSES ATTENDING CONFERENCE AT BISMARCK, CALLED By STATE EXAMINER,

June 22, 23, 24 14,00
18503 RoeerT B, Morse, SUPPLIES FOR JUDICIAL CHAMBERS 8.63
18504  VincenT Bavo, EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AT FormAN, JUNE 29 6.00
18505 Rosa B. Heing, expENSES AS JuvenILE CommisstoneER 4g.26
18506 Heven t. KviLinesTAD,  sALARY as COunTy NURSE 43,75
18507 SnorrRt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS County AGENT 163.17
18508 PHyLLis WesTRA, CLERICAL SERVICES 5.26
18509 Doris MILLERHAGEN, CLERICAL SERVICES 4 90
18510 NoRTHWESTERN BeLL TeLepHONE CO., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICES FOR Mav- Uy 52
18511  Farmers Union O Co., suepPLIES FOR PATROLS 120.26
18512 NortHwesTerN Bert TeLerHone Co., LOCAL AND ToLt SERVICES FOR FSA h‘73
18513 L. B. Fink, CHECK PROTECTOR 80.00
18514 BurrouGHs AooiING MacHine Co., RIBBONS 2.90
18515 BurroueHs Apoine Machine Co., rRieson .61
18516 Garranev's SUPPLIES . 13,16
18517 Lars HoLen Drav, DRAY ING 19.00
18518 Imper1AL CHEMICAL CoMpaNY, JANITOR SUPPLIES 19.60
18519 CossweLt ENTERPRISE, NOTICE PRINTED 8.16
18520 SarcenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISS1ONER PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 42,88
18521 THE Grose-Gazetrte PrinTing Co., SuPPLIES 258.75
18522 TowN oF ForMAN, WATER 2.45
18523 MarioN J. LesLie anpo Heren G, Lvken, OPA oFFICE RENTAL 15.00
18524  PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID FOR DEPENDENT CHILDREN 319.50
18525 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DAKOTA, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 256,15
18526 OrviN B. Ouson, TREASURER, 1942 RENTAL COLLECTIONS TO BE CREDITED TO GENERAL FUND - 3/7.21
18527 Orvin B, OrLson, TREASURER, COLLECTIONS FOR LAND LEASE FUND TO BE SPREAD AS TAXES 3,869.45
18528 S, Nevson, MAN AND TRACTOR 5.00
18529 CurisT Dvste, LABOR 6.00
18530 JoHn N. Arsro, SERV | CES PERFORMED 2.00
18531  Harry WiLke, LABOR 3.00
18532 James BrapLevy, LABOR AND MILEAGE 47.80

18533 St GuLsviag, LABOR 7.50




War. No.

18534
18535
18536
18537
18538
18539
18540
1E5U |
18542
18543

i 1854l
| 18545

18546
18547
18548
18549
18550

i 18551
118552
i 18553

18554
18555
18556
18557
18558

i 18559

18560

118561

18562
18563
18564
18565
18566
18567
18568
18569
18570
18571
18572
18573
18574
18575
18576
18577
18578
18579
18580
18581
18582
18583
18584
18585

i 18586

18587
18588
18589
18590
18591
18592
1859

1859

18628
18629
18630
18631
18632
18633

1863UH.

18635
18636
18637
18638
18639
18640
18641
186U42
18643
18644
18645

1943,

STATE

PAID B

Axer H. JOHNSON,
A. F. SagweRT,
Doua. RicHARDSON,
I. W. MeiInHARDT,
G. T. SevtverT,

MAN AND T&AM

CASH ADVANCED FOR FEDERAL STAMPS
LABOR

REPAIRS AND LABOR

SUPPLIES

DakoTa Tractor & Equipment Co,, REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES

NorTHWesSTERN SHEET & IRoN WoRks,
NoRrTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WoORKS,

LeacH Lumser Comeany,
Knapp HaRDWARE,

Peter WaLpeRra,

EmmeTT NeELson,

A. W. WaLsTEAD,

Oscar WAHLUND,

Wv. L. Renak,

Axet B. Newsown,

Ray KiLeMETsON,

EMin J. WILLPRECHT,
Norman WaniLUND,
A. W. ANDERSON,
C. B. Larson,
Wv. Noran,
Reusen JoHNsON,
WaLter ORTH,

L. R, KervLing,
Emie Mclaewn,
MiLmon MclLaen,
Lrovo Susaa,
ALviN Mclaen,
Eowaro Haries,
M. L. Haines,
Roger lLock,
LyLe Swanson,
S. J. Susag,
Otrto lLtrg,
EmiL WiLLpRECHT,
FR1Tz BARBKNECHT,
0t7o Tiepeman,

JOHN BARBKNECHT,
HeENRY BARBKNECHT,
Anoy BaucH,

StanLEy PACzkOowsKi,
JeEns Quam,

Mike PACZKOWSKI,
GiueerT lsensee,
MiLToN IsENSEE,
PeTer Paczikowskt,
GrRovER HARING,
RoLLer Leg,

KenneTH OLson,
GEORGE LeE,

ToLLer HaaLano,
CHas. KNuTson,

Joe KoscHney,
ALOoYsui1s S0BOTTA,
MeLvin TINSETH,
Price M. GuiLLEsON,

SHERIFF,

CUTTING EDGES
CULVERTS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
LABOR
MAN AND TEAM
LABOR
MAN AND TRUCK
HAULING GRAVEL ETC.
MAN AND TRACTOR
LABOR
LABOR
LABOR
MAN AND TRUCK
MANP AND TRACTOR
MAN AND TEAMS
LABOR
LABOR
HAULING GRAVEL,
TRACTOR RENTAL
LABOR
MAN AND TRACTOR
LABOR
LAB OR
LAROR
LABOR
LABOR
LABOR
HAULING CULVERTS
LABOR
MAN AND TRACTOR
LABOR
LABOR
LABOR
REPA(RING ROAD
MAN AND TRACTOR
LABOR
LABOR
LABOR, MAN TEAM AND TRACTOR
LAROR
LABOR
LABOR
LABOR
TRACTOR RENTAL
LABOR
MAN AND TRACTOR
MAN AND TRACTOR
LABOR
LABOR
MAN AND TEAM
PUMP RENTAL

APPLIED ON JOE KUDELKA'S TAXES

SarceNT County WeLrare BoARD, LABOR, ASSIGNED BY ADELE STEADMAN

Ty J. Murray,

TeEXACO SERVICE STATION,

GAS AND SUPPLIES
GAS AND SURPPLIES

DaxkoTA TracTor & Equiement Co., TRACTOR RENTAL

Leovp BeENGTSON,
H. P. SmiTH Company,

ORvin B. OLson, TRreEASURER,

MAN AND TRACTOR
INSTALLMENT ON STOKER,
CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE,LIGHT,

NorTHwESTERN BeLt TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SERVICE FOR FSA
NorTHwesTERN BeLl TeveeHone Co., LocaL AND ToLL SERVICE FOR JUNE

Geo. C. Dawson,

CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS

C. Louoen,
A. F, SaEwgRrT,
OLiver A, Ronning,
Geo. C, Dawson,
ELMER WALSTEAD,

SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissioNERe, June § To
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM|55|ONER, June 5§ To
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, JUNE | To
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, June 14 o
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, June 5 to

BurrouGHs Aoping MacHine Co., ADDING MACHINE RECONDITIONED
THe MacMyLLanp Company,  suepLIES

DakoTa Enaineering Co.,  DRAWING BLUEPRINTS

ReuseN H, JoHNnsON, LABOR

Curist Dvste, LABOR

WoLr GasRIEL, LABOR

Henyum MoToRS, WELDING AND SUPPLIES

CounTy PAYROLL, SALARIES OF CounTy oFFiciAaLS ETC., PAID FOR JUNE BY AUDITORS WARRANTS

i
ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE FEES OF LOCAL REGISTRARS OF VITAL STATISTICS FOR THE VEAR

|
AND SAME WERE ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $86.50, ACCORDING TO CERTIFIGATE FROM F. J.

Rec1sTrAR. (WarranTs Nos. 18595 1o 18627 iwnce.)

THE Boarp compLeTED AppRoV/mgPuaL1Ic WerFARE BOARD BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED

v tHE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE!
ABMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE, $463.13
SuBS I STENCE 204. 16
CasH a1p 493,00
MepicaL atp 57.75
Mt SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 29.77

$1,247.81

ToTAL PAYMENTS

Jury
Jury
Jury
JuLy
Jury

POWER, EXPRESS, FREIGHT ETC.,

n
[
)
T

N
o
o
O

- n
n —
()} o
o (e

N
Q
(e

16.50 |

ks
)

2.00

4,00
2.00
3.00

8.00

us 28
1.73
118.85 |
114,55
83.95
72.15 |
5k4.85 |
15.03
.18
12,50
2.50
2.50
2.50
18.08
1,947.62

Hice, M, D.,




»
¥
H
b
i
b

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WELFARE wARRANTs Nos. 849U vo 8540 incLusive
HAD BEEN 1SSUED, WERE APPROVED BY THE BoARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mav:

County GENERAL $9,948.87
Roap anp Bringe 1,696.36
County Poor 4 ,203.86
Gas TAX 16.46

ComMM1SSI1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT ON ACCOUNT OF LACK OF MANPOWER AND EQUIPMENT, THE PURCHASE OF
A USED POWER SHOVEL TO BE USED IN REPAIRING COUNTY HIGHWAYS BE AUTHORIZED,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MoT1oN . THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., AugusT 3Rro, 1943,

CHA tRMAN .,

1

N

/ ATTEST‘Q?i;%ZZ{

AuD1TOR.

Forman, N. Dak. AugusT 3RD, 1943,

THE Boarp oF CounTy CommMissioNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT £xcepT Commissioner WaLsTean,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.
THe BoaRD PROCEEDED To AppROVE PusLic WeuraRe BoaARD BiLLS.

ON MOTION THE CHATIRMAN OF THE BoaRD AND COUNTY AUDITOR WERE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO SIGN
A SATISFACTION OF A MORTGAGE COVERING LOTs 22, 23, 24, BLock 4, MaTHEw's ApoiTioN To GENESEO AND SE% oF
Sec. 3 ano NE} oF Sec. 10-129-53, L. T, L.

ON MoT1oN THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS DIRECTED TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT wiTH THE STATE Fire ano TornADO
Funp, To PooL THE COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT WITH OTHER COUNTIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING A LOWER RATE ON
THE INSURANCE COVERING SAME.

On MoTiON THE BOARD APRROVED THE REPORTS OF SRERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL RPROP:
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE IN THE AMOUNT oF $257.32, AND FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, IN THE
amouNT oF $131.11,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSHING FISCAL YEAR.

S. M. THORFINNSON AND A, M., CHaLLey oF THE A, C., ExTensioN DEPARTMENT, APPEARED BEFORE THE
BoaRD IN REGARD To THE COUNTY AGENT'S BUDGET.

T WAS MOVED AND THE MOTION SECONDED AND CARR{ED, THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED, OR SO MUCH
THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CounTv TREASBRY HEREINAFTER {N~
DICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy |sT, 1943 anp enping June 30TH, 9Lk

From THE CounTvy GeEnERAL FUND $84,139.00
From THE CounTy Roap ano Bripge FUNDu0,000.00
From THE INTEREST AND Sinkineg Fyno  5,000.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $129.139.00

I T WAS MOVED AND THE MOTION SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT IN ACCORDANGCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF |IN=
DEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSE CONS{DERED AT THE MEETING oF THE Boaro Juuy IltH, 1943, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION TH
AUD1TORS REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET
HAD BEEN APPROVED {N THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERS~
ONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE veEar [QU3:

CouNty GENERAL $40,000.00
County PooRr 18,000.00
CounTy Roan anp Bripge 20,000.00
INTEREST AND SINKING 5,000.00
Emeraency Funo = | MiLw 7,000.00
ToTAL LEVY $90,000.00

ONn MoTioN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., August UtH, 1943,




i
h
i

Forman, N. Dak. August UrtW, 1043,

THE Boarp oF CounTy cOMMISSlONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

On MOTION THE BoARD APPROVED THE saLe oF 50 x L0 Fr. v NW; oF Sec. 29-131.58, 1o Konrao
EnrLiN FOR $1.00; TERMS CASH.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APPROVED THE BOND OF GLASSER CoNsSTRUCTION CoMpaNY IN THE AMOUNT oOF
$2,000.00 witH THE Marviand CasuaLty CompANy AS SURETY, FURNISHED By THE GrasserR ConsTruction Company o
CONNECTION WITH THEIR CONTRACT FOR REPAIRING BRIDGES IN THE Countv. THE BOND HAD BEEN APPROVED AS TO FO
By THE STaTe's ATToORNEY.

ON MoTton THE BOARD ORDERED ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX .L1ENS ON EasT 150 Fr, oF woTts 13, 14,15,

BLock 22, AupiTors PLAT, COGSWELL, CANCELLED IN THE AMOUNT oF $163.16.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE FOLLOWING

N
RM H

AMOUNTS i
War, No. .
18661 ARTHUR SPaNDE, SERV|CES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $176.401
18662 RaLpH G. OLson, OPERATING TRACTOR AND MiLEAGE 216.51
18663 Texaco SERVICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 129.55
18664 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 175.80 ;
18665 BrameTon 0L Company, GAS AND O1L 18.99 ¢
18666 BrameTON O1L Comeany, GAS 38.30
- 18667 © BRaMPTON SERVICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES N7.85?
18668 Geo. C. Dawson, ° CASH ADVANCED FOR REPAIRS 2.92
18669 Warren Dawson, LABOR 10.00
18670 E. Lewis, LABOR 10.00 |
18671 Grasser ConstrucTion Co., BRIDGE REPAIRS I,u95.53i
18672 JoHN GRONDLUND SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 190.20 i
18673 PeTeER WALDERA, OPERATING COUNTY H1GHWAY EQUIPMENT 189.00 |
18674 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JuLy 2! To Ausust U 80.30 |
18675 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissioneR, Jury |9 To Auaust 4 34.95 ¢
18676 Ouiver A. Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMisstoNer, JuLy 20 To Ausust 4 30.05 |
18677CLARENCE JOMNSON, DRIVING TRUCK 113.00 |
18678 SaraenT County Bank, EMPTYING COUNTY SEPTIC TANK, ASSIGNED By Rov Harvey 165.00 |
18679 ImpertaL CHemicaL Co.,  JANITOR SUPPLIES 106.30
18680 THe Parawag Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 8.27 |
18681 J. E. Davis, LABOR 4,75
18682 Town oF Forwman, WATER FOR COURTHOUSE 2.30 !
18683 Town or Forman, waTER FOR FatrR GRouNDs 12.24
18684 Orvin B, Orson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANGED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER AND |NSURANCE 3&.933
18685 SNoRRI M. THORFINNSON,  SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CounTy AGENT 141,58 &
18686 L. R. KErRLING, SHERIFF, MEALS FOR PR1SONERS I.}}[
18687 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JuLy 88.16 !
18688 F. G. HUBBARD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BOARD OF HEALTH FOR JUNE aNp JuLv 8h.36 !
18689 Domris MILLERMAGEN, CLERICAL WORK 4,20
18690 ‘Rosa, B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISS)IONER 53.9h;
18691 SaraeNT CounTy News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 108,11
18692 Srate TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS 8Ll 50 |
18693 Garranev's Orrice Smeciacties Co., suepLiES 11,0k,
18694 THe Guoee-GazeTte PriINTING Co., SuppLiES 78.73
18695 West PustisHing Co., INSTALLMENTS ON CONTRACTS E€TC., 75.00
18696 Mrs. R. G. Harens, SALARY - FSA 75.00
18697 Pusiic Werrare Boaro oF NORTH DakoTa, AtD FOR DEPENDENT CHILOREN 319.50
18698 PusrLic WeLFARE BoarD oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS Lo7.%0
18699 EmiL E. NeLson, ROAD WORK 171.00
18700 NoRrTHWESTERN SHEET & fron Works, CULVERTS 59.76
18701 NoRTHWeSTERN SHMEET & IRon WoRrKs, CULVERTS 119.52
18702 Dakota TracTor & EquieMenT Co., REPAIRS 2.
18703 Dakota TracTor & Equiament Co., TRACTOR RENTAL 150.00
18704 Orvin B. OLson’ TREASURER, LABOR, APPLIED oN CECIL MCQUAYS TAXES 15.53
18705 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, LABOR, aPPLIED ON CeciL McQuavs Taxes .97
18706 THEODORE FiSCHER, ROAD WORK 500.00
18707 Liveerwooo WeLoing & MacHine SHop, WELDING 4,00
18708 Ore HoLT, REPAIRS 1.28
18709 Coast 70 Coast Stores, Oakes, TooLs 6.33‘
18710 PHiLL12 MuTHs, MAN" AND TEAM 11.00 |
18711 HaroLp HoLmaREN, SERVICES PERFORMED 16.25 i
18712 Fritz Rucew, FILLING IN ROAD 28.50 i
1871 Jack Westra, LABOR 5.00 |
18714  Lier Rinpaw, LLABOR 5.00 ;
18715 OrviLLE SamueLsoNn, LABOR 5.005
18716 Vernon Crvan, HAULING GRAVEL 21.00
18717 Mrs. Marjon ANDRUS, USE OF LAND FOR ROAD 25.00
18718 County TREASURER, USE OF LAND FOR ROAD, APPLIED ON GusTav WILLPRECHTS TAXES 15.00
18719 Geo. MuLLeEN, LABOR 30.50
18720 CounTy TREASURER, MAN ANOD TEAM, APPLIED ON HENRY WHITTICH'S Taxes 11.00
18721 J. L. RoavcH, LABOR 2.00
18722 Rosert WiLson, LABOR AND MILEABE 120.20 !
18723 Ausust NoFFzigeRr, LABOR 68.50 .
18724 Axer H. JoHnson, MAN AND TEAM 30.50
18725 Lovat McQuav, DUPLICATE OF WARRANT No, 1820! wHicH HAs BECOME LOST 1.60 ¢
18726 Geo, C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, JuLy 21 To AugusT 4 52.00f
18727 CHrisT SoLeera, LABOR AND REPAIRS 92.95 |
COUNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AuDITORS WARRANTS FOR JuLY 2,!53.82{
Tue BoarRD comMPLETED apPROVING PusLic WeLFare BoaRD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ?
ORDERED PA1D By THE PusLic WeLraRE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JULY FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $429,26
Suss1STENCE 2ug. 4o
CasH atp 505.00
MepicaL ato 261.58
M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 78.50
i




ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,522. 74

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH Sociat WeLrare warrants Nos. 8541 to 8595 incLusive
HAD BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ARPROVED BY THE BoARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTV FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE!

CounTy GENERAL $14,205.69
Roap anp BRribee 556.53
Poor 572.85
Gas Tax 113.00

On MOT1oN THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUGTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BiDS FOR THE PURCHASE OR RENTAL
OF ONE USED 3/8 ARD GAS OR DIESEL POWERED SHOVEL WiTH 3/ll OR FULL SWING, WITH THE OPTION OF HAVING RENTAL
SAYMENTS APPL IED ON PURCHASE PRICE AT ANY TIME WHEN SO DESIRED. BiDs To BE OPENED AT 2 o'CLoCk, p. M.,
SepremBER TTH, QU3

ON MoTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., T0 9 o'cLock, Al M., SepTEMBER TTH, 1943,

/77

CHA I RMAN.

Forman, N. Dak. SesTemser TTH, 943,

THevBoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=-
MENT, WITH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LLAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,
THE BNARD PROCEEDED TO AppROVE PusLic WewLrarRE ‘BoarRo BiLLS.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED wWiTH THE SALE oF NEX oF secTion 20-131-57 As ADVERTISED.

A BiD oF $800.00 was RECEIVED FRoM J. J. KLINKHAMMER AND ON MOTION THIS BID WAS ACCERTED BY
THE BoARD AND CONTRACT FOR DEED ISSUED TO HIM, TERMS BEING ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS!

NEZ oF Sec. 28-129-57, soLdb To MaATT MarTi ror $320.00; TERMS CASH.

NEX oF NWE or Sec. 30-129-B4 (WEBeR) soLp To ARTHUR BueN rFor $80.00; TERMS CAsH.

ALL oF Outeot O, Auoitors Prat, ViLLage oF Havana, soLp To Epwaro Erninegson For $15.00;
TERMS CASH.

120 x 120 F1. 1~ BLock A, AupiTors Prat, VirLtase oF Havana, soLo To Eowarp ErLingsoN For $5.0
TERMS CASH.

Lots 6 & 7, BLock 3&, CyTvy oF MiLNOR, REpURCHASED By W. R. Long, HEIR OF FORMER OWNER FOR
$194.25, THIS BEING THE AMOUNT OF ALL UNPAID TAXES AGAINST THE PROPERTY. IN ADDITION, MR. LonG MADE A PRY-
MeENT oF $61.90 To THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN PAID oUT oF PumLic WeLFaRe BOARD FUNDS.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE POWER SHOVEL AS ADVERT|SED.

A 81D HAD BEEN FILED By E. L. LINDEMANN FOR ONE POWER GAS SHOVEL, UNIT MAKE, wiTH FORDSON
MOTOR AT A pRiICE oF $1,800.00.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ACCEPTED THIS BID AND CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE SHOVEL WAS EXECUTE(]

Chas. GLAsSER, OF THE GLAssER CoNsTRucTioN CompaNy, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION MATTERS.

ON MOTION THE BoaRD APJOURNED AT 6 o'cLocx, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., SemrTemBeER 8TH, (943,

Forman, N. Dak. SeeTemper 8TH, 19U3,

THE BoaRo OF UOMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT B1LLS AND CLAIMS FILED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APSROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERIING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPH
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 1N THE AMouNT oF $868.61.

CoMMISSIONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF So0o0 Ratiway Company ForR a ReFunD oF $128.8
OF SCHOOL TAXES PA1D IN HarLEM ScHooL DisTRICT FOR THE vEAR 1942 Be REJECTED.
CommMiss1ONER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MoTioN THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR THE
FURNISHING AND HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BINS TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'CLOCK, P. M.,
OcToser KTH, 1943,

THe BOARD =ROCEEDED TO VIEW ROADS AND BRIDGES IN THE SOUTHWESTERN RART OF THE COUNTY, RETURN=
ING AT 5130 o'cLock, P. M.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'cLoek, e. M., TO § o'crock, A. M., SeEpTEMBER 9TH,
tqls,




I Rovmissioner WaLsTEAD,

Forman, N. Dak. SepTemaer 9TH, 1043,
THE BoarD oF CounTy ComitISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCERT

On moTion THE BOARD NEGOTIATED THE SALE OF A CRRTIFICATE OF INDEBTEDNESS To THE SARGENT CounTy Bank |
IN THE AMoUNT oF $3,500.00 AGAINST OUTSTANDING TAXES OF THE ROAD AND BRIDGE FUNDS, AND THE CHAIRWMAN AND
AUDITOR WERE DIRECTED TO S1GN SAME,

CommisstoNeR SEAWERT MOVED THAT THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE CONTRACT FOR DEED CoveEriNg OuTLot P, ViLLaGe
oF Havana, AupiTors PLaT, MaDE By Rosa RICHARDSON IN FAVOR OF EDwARD ELLINGSON BE ARPROVED.
Co irsstoneErR RoNNING SECONDEND THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE CoUNTY AGREE TO FURNISH THE sum ofF $200.00 OR TS EQUIVALENT IN
MACHINE HIRE THROUGH THE USE OF COUNTY EQUIRMENT, PROVIDED THAT THE STATE GAME anD FisH YEPARTMENT MATCH
THIS SUM AND FURNISH ANY ADDITIONAL MONEY THAT MIGHT BE REQUIRED.

Commissioner RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED AND THE STATE GAME anp FisH DEpaRTMENT
WAS REQUESTED TO TAKE IMMEDIATE ACTION TO REPAIR DAMAGE TO IMPROVEMENTS AT SiLverR Lake ano Lake Tewaukon
CAUSED BY LAST SPRINGS FLOOD WATERS, IN COOPERATION WiTH THE SaracenT County WiLp LiFe AssoCIATION.

Commi 55 10NER LOUDEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLLUTION AND MOVED |ITS ADOPTION: |

"WHEREAS BUDGETARY STANDARNS FOR PUBLIC ASS1STANCE CASES HAVE BEEN INCRFASED FOR THE CURRENT F1SCAL '
YEZAR TO MEET THE INCREASED COST OF LIVING, WHICH IN SOME CASES WILL AMOUNT TOo BETWEEN $20.00 ano $30.00 !
OVER AND AROVE THE AMOUNTS FURNISHED THROUGH PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FUNDS, AND

WHEREAS THE PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF SARGENT COUNTY HAS PASSED A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE BOARD OF |
COIINTY CDMM|SSIONERS TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO MEET THIS INCREASE, AND :

WHEREAS SARGENT COUNTY HAS LEVIED THE MAXIMUM LIMIT OF TAXES ALLOWED BY LAW AND DUE TO THE LOW VALU=
ATION OF THE L"O\INTV SUCH TAXES ARE INSUFFICIENT TO MEET ORDINARY EXPENDITURES AND THE COUNTY 1S WiITHOUT 1
FUNDS TO REPAIR DAMAGES TO BRIDGES AND HIGHWAYS TO THE EXTENT oF $60,000.00, CAUSED BY LAST SPRINGS FLOOD
WATERS, T 1S THE OPINION OF THE BoaRro THAT SARGENT COUNTV IS AT TH1S TIME UNABLE TO ASSUME THIS ADDITIONAL !
EXPEND I TURE .,

BE 1T THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT StaTe anD FEDERAL AUTHORITIES BE REQUESTED TO INCREASE THEIR RESPECT-
IVE ALLOTMENTS TO THE EXTENT THAT SaraenT CoUNTY BE NOT REQUIRED TO PAY MORE THAN ITS PROPORTIONATE SHARE |

oF THE INCREASE"
CoMM1 SS1ONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME WARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, ALL VOTING
AYE. i
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

Nar. No.
18728 BramMpTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES $ol .83
18729 JoHN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 163.90
18730 RaLeH G. Ouson, SERVICES ON COUNTY ROADS AND M1LEAGE 301.45
18731 Curist SoieERG, LABOR 111.50
18732 ARTHUR SeanDpE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 150.60
18733 EmiL E. Neison, ROAD WORK 91.75 |
18734 MiLier K. Dawson, SERV|CES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 161.60 |
18735 Rosert Witson, OPERAT ING POWER SHOVEL 194,65
18736  Crarence JoHnson, LABOR 112.00
18737 KucLeER Anp Swansow, LABOR ON EQUIPMENT 29.hh
18738 H. C. Loupew, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Au. 7 To SepT. 9 4l g
18739 Ouiver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, 27.80
18740 A, F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Aug. 5 To SeeT. 9 75.50 !
78741 GuLasser ConsTrRucTion Co.,BRIDGE CONSTRUCT!ON . 4,000.00 !
18742 Orvin B. OLsoN, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE, FREIGHT, EXPRESS ETC. 163.60
18743 Agnes King, EXRPENSES TAKING VioLeT TeEscH To GrarTon StaTeE ScHoot 30.78
18744 MarLvs Fangsrup, CLERICAL WORK 4,20
18745  VincenT Bavo, TRANSCRIPT OF CASES STATE vs, MarLow,OLson, Buapow, Lame, Gartano T AL  28.20
18746 Rosa 8. Heine, expensEs As JuveniLE Commissioner 58,17
18747  Snorri M, THORFINNSON,  SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 174,36
18748  VincenT Baup, TRANSCR1PT - STATE Vs. Homer Kaboun 1.80
18749 L. R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 1.65
18750 L. R. KerRLING, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR AUGUST 24.96
18751 DOvste ano DvsTe, SUPPILIES 4.ho !
18752 F. G. Humsarp, M, D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPT. oF BOARD oF HEALTH FOR AUGUST, 54.60
18753 Henuum MoTors, WELD 1NG .50
18754  Laura Larson, TREASURER, WATER 1.02
18755 J. E. Davis, LABOR 3.55
18756 NortHwesTerRn BeLt TevesHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE FOR RESETTLEMENT OFF)CE 3.75 |

118757 NortHwesTern BeLr TereeHonE CO., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 32.4%0

I 18758 NortHERN ScHooL Sueeiy Co., rFLAGS 15.65 |

118759 Gasranevs, R1BBON 1.75 |
16760 SargenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 27.56
18761 THE Groee-GazetTte PrinTing Co., suspLIES 369.84
18762 BuRrrouGHS ADDING MacHINE Co., ADDING MAGHINE PARER 1.87
18763  State oF NorTH DakoTa, EXAMINATION FEES - CounTY OFFicES 127.50
18764 Mrs. R, G. Harens, saLary - FSA 75.00
18765 P. A. WesT, STORAGE FOR BRAN 35.00
18766 Marion J. LeEsLie anp Heren G. Lvken, oFF1CE RENT FOR OPA 30.00
18767 PusLic WeLFare BoarRp oF NorRTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 406.05
18768 PusLic WeLrare BoARD oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 286.75
18769 CHarLes Leuman JR., TRUCKING GRAVEL AND LABOR 23.00
18770 Henry FECHT, LABOR k.00
08771 Tep PrerrFLE, LABOR 15.50
18772 RoserT WiLson, CASH ADVANCED FOR SUPPLIES 3.88 |
18773 AARON AsSHLEY, LABOR 16.80 |
18774 ArTHUR NockiLesy, LABOR 2.50
18775 ARTHUR RoBERTS, LABOR L.20 .
18776 MerriL ReisenweBeR, MOWING DEEDS ETC. 29,00
18777 Rex Belw, ROAD WORK |u.50

| 18778 Conrap GuLLEsoN, ROAD WORK 3.50

18779 GameLe STore, SUPPLIES 14,44




I
|
|

i 18780
18781
18782
- 18783
1 1g78k
18785
18786
18787
18788
18789
18790
L 18791
118792

i

YEARS

THESE

Name oF Bawnk: DATE ofF 1sSUE} No. oF cHeEck:
i Bank o NomrTh Daxkorta  dJune 1, (1934 5885
4 Bank oF NorTH Dakota  June 19, 1934 5905
© Bank oF NortH Dakota June 10, 1936 g1k
Bank oF NorTH DawkoTa  Jan. 25, 1934 53773
. SaraeENT CounTy Bank Mar, 23, 1937 4691
SarceNT County Bank May 20, 1937 4736

MENT,

i
‘iSUlNG VEAR.
i

War. No.

LABOR AND M{LEAGE
MUELLER‘MOTOR Co., GAS, LABOR AND REPAIRS
'exaco JERViICE STATION, SUPPLIES

Farmers UN1on Ot CompaNy, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS
Farmers UUni1on 01t COMPANY, SURPLIES FOR MOWER
Oakes E£recTric SHoe, MAGNETO REPAIRS

JoHn Barnes, REPAIRS

Emin TeDIN, LABOR AND REPAIRS

Peter Warpera,

Farmers Union O1n Co., RUTLAND, suepLifS FOR MOWER

Henoum MoTors, LABOR AND SUSPLIES
Lincerwooo Wribing & BacHine SHop, REPAIRS
UntT SHover Company, REPAIRS

SarGENT CounTy Bank, RENTAL OF POWER SHOVEL

CoUNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF CouNTY OFFICIALS ETC.

THE BOARD COMPLETED APPROVING PusLic Werrare BoARD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDER-
&0 eaID BY THE PusLic WeLFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
SUBS I STENCE

ASH A1D
MeEpicaL atp
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS

ToTAL PAYMENTS

FOR AUGUST PAID 8Y AUD I TORS

$455.56
2u5.26
497.00
186.39
79.50

$1,463.71

WARRANTS

$169.20
135.79
52,87
219.07
15.47
8.75
6.00
13.83
8.80
1.35
17.30
49,62
109.25
2,11k, 02

ON MOT10N THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrare warmranTs Nos. 8596 To 8646 1ncLusive Hao
BEEN 1SSUED WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF JuLy:

County GENERAL
Roap ano BrRibge
Poor

Motor VEMICLE
MoTor FueEL

ComMMISST1ONER SAEWERT

INTRODUGED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED

$14,200.53
E?u-39
31.66
Y4,286.93
2.50

1TS ADOPTION!

HWHEREAS Tue County TREASURER CARRIES ON HIS BANK LEDGER CERTAIN CHECKS WHICH ARE OVER SIX

OLD, AND

WHEREAS THE STATE EXAMINER HAS RECOMMENDED THAT THESE CHECKS BE CANCELLED AND HAS ADVISED THE
TREASURER TO REQUEST THE BoarD oF County CommissiONERS TO PASS A RESOLUTION ORDERING THE CANCELLATION OF

CHECKS,

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CHECKS BE ORDERED CANCELLED AND THE County

CommtssioNER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND

Pavee: AMOUNT?
THompson Yaros INC, $1.20
H. A. RoTHHousE 21.82
8. H. Reone 5.00
M. Dievz .08
H. H. Wareriew RN
C. E. Lewis L34

TREASURER AUTHOR[ZED TO CHARGE THE SAME OFF AND MAKE THE NECESSARY ENTRIES ON H1S RECORD TO COMPLETE THE
CANCELLATION OF SAID CHECKS?

SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTED.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLOCK, p. M., SINE DIE,

At ToR.

CHA I RMAN .

Forman, N. Dak. Octeser 5tH, l9L3,

THe Boarn ofF COUNTV COMMlSSlONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=

WITH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT|ON APPROVED BY THE BoAaRD AS READ.

THe BoARD PROGEEDED TO apPROVE PuBLic WeLrArRe Boaro BiLLS.

Bibs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:

THME BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL TO THE CounTY FOR THE EN-

Anperson Gratn & Fuer Comeany; Farmers Co-OseraTive ELEvaTor Comeany; THomeson Yaros Inc.
ALL BIDS WERE THE same: For SToxer coan $U4.45 anp rume coar $%.95 per Ton, F. 0. B. ForwmaN.
ON MOTION ALL BIDS WERE ACCEPTED WITH ORDERS FOR COAL TO BE EQUALLY DIVIDED AMONG THE BIDDERS.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B81DS FOR THE HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING Y§

A B1ID WAS RECEIVED FRoM LARS HOLEN 1N THE AMOUNT ofF 90 CENTS PER TON.
ON MOTION THE BtD oF MR, HoLeEn was AccepTED 8y THE BoarD,

J. N, THomesoN aND JOE JACOBCHICK MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO FURNISHING OF ELECTION
i sUPPLIES FOR THE vEAR NN,

ComMi 5S10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BINS FOR THE FURNISH-
! yNe oF eLECTION supPLIES FOR THE vEAR IQU4, Bins To BE openED AT 10 o'cLock, A. M., Nov. 5TH, 1943,

Commiss1ONER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On moTion THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., OcToeer 61, l9u3.

AR .




	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30

